Docket No.: 1110-TH P99028US1A

U.S.	DEP	ΑF	AT8	IEN.	T	OF	COM	M	ERC) [
		_				_				

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)	04-13-2000	Patent and Trademark Office				
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02) James (1911) Same s (1915) HAN (1915) (1916) Filling (1916) (1916) (1916)					
Tab settings → → → ▼	NATION COURT LIBERT WHILE THE REAL PRINT THAT ARE SHOT AND A PART OF THE PRINT THE PRINT THE PRINT THAT A PART OF THE PRINT THE PRIN	▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	101318634 undched	original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Charles D. Spragg and James M. Kirby and Edward G. Markow		Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
	Name: BRIDGESTON	E/FIRESTONE RESEARCH, INC.				
	Internal Address:	L.				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	Yes ⊠ No	S				
3. Nature of conveyance:		23. 23.				
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 1659 S	outh Main St				
	e of Name	<u> </u>				
		- 07				
☐ Other	City: Akron	State: OH _ ZIP: 44301				
Execution Date: Mar. 23, 2000	Additional name(s) & address	s(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers((s):					
If this document is being filed together with a n	` '	onlication is: Mar 23, 2000				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	·	Mar. 23, 2000				
A. Faterit Application No.(8)	B. Patent No.(s)					
		0.000				
	\sim	9/537916				
		11-371.10				
	al numbers attached? Yes No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applicat	tions and patents involved:				
•						
Name: John M. Vasuta	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: BRIDGESTONE/FIRESTO	☐ Enclosed - Any exce	 Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account 				
		arged to deposit account				
Street Address: 1200 Firestone Parkway						
Street Address. 1200 Filestone Larkway	8. Deposit account number	». •				
	06-0925					
City: Akron State: OH	ZIP: 44317					
/12/2000 JSHABAZZ 00000142 060925 09537916	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
FC:581 40.00 CH						
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for 	regoing information is true and correct and	any attached convis a true conv				
of the original document.		ту апасной сору в а шие сору				
Michael Sand	Muchael Jana	Mar. 29, 2000				
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date				

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

REEL: 010680 FRAME: 0048

ASSIGNMENT

	ASSIG	NMENT	
is described and claimed in an FLAT TIRE, which application is being executed and f	application for patent ent n iled concurrently herewit		LEMENT FOR RUN
was filed on and	now is designated as Un	ited States patent application nur	nber .
	e or national statutes, cor	ns imposed by or arising under or nmon law, and administrative reg	
organized under the laws of the successors and assigns, we her assign, transfer, and se	e state of Delaware and heby et over the full and exclus	EARCH, INC., a corporation creaving a place of business at Akrosive right to the above-described United States as well as any sub	on, Ohio, and its invention and to the
continuation-in-part, or div	visional application filed cation(s) as well as any r	thereon and to any letters patent of eissue application or request for	of the United States
 a) assist said ass application for patent, 	ignee and/or its designee in any interference decla ion which arises out of or	(s), to the extent requested, in the red on said application for patent r is based on said application for	or patent issuing
request to be signed,	-	cation for patent which said assig	nee or its designee(s)
	the Commissioner of Pate	ne by said assignee; and ents and Trademarks to issue any arision in the name of said assignee.	letters patent of the
		a corporation created and duly cat Akron, Ohio, and its successor	
assign, transfer, and se any regional or national pa		ive right to any application for le United States Patent and Tradem	
a) assist said ass such applications for p patent or patent(s) issu b) execute all pa designee(s) request to	ignee and/or its designee batent or in litigation which ling therefrom, and pers related to said applicated be signed,	(s), to the extent requested, in the ch arises out of or is based on said cation(s) for patent which said as	d application(s) for
provided that expenses rela	iting thereto shall be bori	ne by said assignee.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we	have executed this document	ment on the dates next to our resp	pective names.
Name: Charles D. Spragg	3\13\00	Name: James M. Kirby	3/23/00 date
Educad Sha	wen 1/23/00		
Name: Edward G. Markow	date *	Name:	date
Name:	date	Name:	date

date

RECORDED: 03/29/2000

Name:

Name:

PATENT REEL: 010680 FRAME: 0049

date